PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

St	yı	es	ne	et	v	er	SI	or	I V	/1	•	1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA								
		N	ame	Execution Date					
Lisa M. Fitzgerald				04/06/2011					
	ΟΑΤΑ								
Name:	Name: Andrew Risner								
Street Address:	Street Address: 1765 Oak Lakes Drive								
City:	Sarasota								
State/Country:	FLORIDA								
Postal Code:	34232								
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number									
Application Number: 13084			137						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA									
Fax Number:	(941)957-	′-4210							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 941-957-4208									
	Phone: 941-957-4208								
Email:cj.prescott@verizon.netCorrespondent Name:CHARLES J. PRESCOTT, P.A.									
Address Line 1: SUITE 115									
Address Line 2: 2033 WOOD STREET									
Address Line 4: SARASOTA, FLORIDA 34237									
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:		P-2183						
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:		Charles J. Prescott						
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif									

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Lisa M. Fitzgerald, a citizen of the United States of America have coinvented a fireworks igniter system and method and am applying for letters patent herewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Andrew Risner, a citizen of the United States of America, having an address of 1765 Oak Lakes Drive, Sarasota, Florida 34232, and his heirs, executors and administrators, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of said application, and in and to any and all letters patent and reissues and extensions thereof of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for letters patent in foreign countries in his own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise) which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made.

I do further agree for myself, and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further application, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may that may be deemed necessary by Andrew Risner, his heirs, executors and administrators, fully to secure his interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain letters patent in any and all countries;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Date: 4-6-11

PATENT REEL: 026105 FRAME: 0855

RECORDED: 04/11/2011